



City of Cambridge

20.

IN CITY COUNCIL

February 1, 1988

COUNCILLOR GRAHAM

WHEREAS: There has been a discrepancy between the Board of Surveyors' recommendation and the Community Development's recommendation around the demolition of 125 Portland Street; now therefore be it

ORDERED: That it is the sense of this City Council that no demolition permit be granted until such time as Area 4 and the US Trust have negotiated in good faith and the community is satisfied.

B. V. V.



City of Cambridge

20.

IN CITY COUNCIL

February 1, 1988

COUNCILLOR GRAHAM

WHEREAS: There has been a discrepancy between the Board of Surveyors recommendation and the Community Development's recommendation around the demolition of 125 Portland Street; now therefore be it

ORDERED: That it is the sense of this City Council that no demolition permit be granted until such time as Area 4 and the US Trust have negotiated in good faith and the community is satisfied.

In City Council February 1, 1988.
Adopted by the affirmative vote of 8 members.
Attest:- Joseph E. Connarton, City Clerk.

A true copy; -

ATTEST:-

Joseph E. Connarton
Joseph E. Connarton, City Clerk.

Order #20

S-58

C. Graham order re: that it is the sense of the City Council that no demolition permit be granted for 125 Portland St. until Area 4 & US Trust have negotiated in good faith & the community is satisfied.

In City Council,

February 1, 1988

C. Graham
A
1/1